



WATER and SEWER

KM DAVIS CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.

3259 Austell Road Marietta, Georgia 30008

Phone: 770-434-0095

Fax: 770-434-1009

PRELIMINARY PRICING

DATE 08/12/2024

KMD Q# 22063

DESCRIPTION:

**REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE AND
REPLACE WITH BOX CULVERT**

PROJECT City of Smyrna
Water / Sewer Systems
Installation, Repairs, & Replacements

**PURCHASE ORDER NO.
ADDRESS**

PARKWAY DRIVE, SMYRNA

PROJECT NO. RFQ

LOCATION PARKWAY DRIVE

SUBMIT TO: City of Smyrna Public Works
2190 Atlanta Road
Smyrna, GA 30080

ATTENTION **VICK GARRETT**
vgarrett@smyrnaga.gov

*	Unit Pricing Amount	<u>\$384,840.00</u>
*	Contingency Allowance	<u>\$ 0.00</u>
*	TOTAL WORK ORDER AMOUNT	<u>\$384,840.00</u>

	CITY OF SMYRNA WATER / SEWER / STORM SYSTEMS INSTALLATION, REPAIR, REPLACEMENTS					
	Project: PARKWAY DRIVE, PIPE REPLACEMENT WITH BOX CULVERT					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITIES THIS PERIOD	COST THIS PERIOD
PART 1	PIPE REMOVAL					
1	30"- 36" CMP (6' - 8' Depth)	48	Ft	\$55.00	48	\$ 2,640.00
1	60"- 72" CMP (6' - 8' Depth)	48	Ft	\$130.00	48	\$ 6,240.00
3a	Saw Cuts (2 cuts)	100	Ft	\$8.00	100	\$ 800.00
3c	Haul Off	100	Ea	\$75.00	100	\$ 7,500.00
4	Frame Cover	2	Ea	\$900.00	2	\$ 1,800.00
4	Double Wing Catch Basin	2	Ea	\$4,500.00	2	\$ 9,000.00
4	Cast-In-Place Throat	2	Ea	\$4,500.00	2	\$ 9,000.00
	Mobilization, Base	1	Ls	\$15,000.00	1	\$ 15,000.00
PART II	PIPE INSTALLATION					
1	120" RCP (6' - 8' Depth)	48	FT	\$1,200.00	48	\$ 57,600.00
PART III	FACILITY MAINTENANCE					
III	Rip Rap	20	Tn	\$200.00	20	\$ 4,000.00
III	Tree Removal 12"- 24"	6	Ea	\$1,800.00	6	\$ 10,800.00
2	Crew Hourly	8	Ea	\$370.00	8	\$ 2,960.00
2	Cast-In-Place Headwall	70	Cy	\$2,000.00	70	\$ 140,000.00
*	Stone	100	Tn	\$65.00	100	\$ 6,500.00
*	By-Pass Pumping	1	Ls	\$20,000.00	1	\$ 20,000.00
PART IV	Roadway					
b	Roadway	625	Sf	\$30.00	625	\$ 18,750.00
*	G.A.B.	40	Tn	\$65.00	40	\$ 2,600.00
PART V	Curb					
b	24" Vertical Curb	40	Lf	\$85.00	40	\$ 3,400.00
c	Sidewalk	300	Sy	\$10.00	300	\$ 3,000.00
*	Waterline Relocate	1	Ls	\$18,000.00	1	\$ 18,000.00
PART VI	LANDSCAPE					
a	Seed/Straw	2500	Sy	\$0.50	2500	\$ 1,250.00
*	Crane	16	Hr	\$1,500.00	16	\$ 24,000.00
*	Traffic Control	1	Ls	\$20,000.00	1	\$ 20,000.00
	TOTAL COST					\$ 384,840.00
NOTE:						